BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting on May 7, 2019

RESOLUTION NO. ____

RESOLUTION *FROM THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN* SUPPORT OF THE 17TH ANNUAL SALMON RELAY RUN.

WHEREAS, the 17th Annual Salmon Relay Run is scheduled to begin on Friday, May 24, and end on Saturday, May 25, 2019; and

WHEREAS, this year the run will begin at the mouth of the Klamath River at 6:30 a.m. The Relay Run will split at Weitchpec, with one leg of the run going up HWY 96 along the Trinity River and concluding at Trinity Valley Elementary School in Willow Creek at approximately 4:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, the other leg of the run will go North, up HWY 96, rest overnight at Happy Camp, and then continue the following morning. The Salmon Relay Run will conclude at Iron Gate Dam at approximately 1:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, there will be no road closures, as runners will run on the shoulder of the road and be escorted by a pilot car in the front and rear of the runners; and

WHEREAS, tribal police will provide an escort on the Yurok and Hoopa reservations and the Safety Officer from Klamath-Trinity School District will escort the runners from Weitchpec to Willow Creek.; and

WHEREAS, the Salmon Relay run is dedicated to raising community awareness of the environmental and cultural importance of healthy fisheries, and water issues.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors supports this event and commends the Klamath-Trinity Joint Unified School District on their 17th Annual Salmon Relay Run.

Dated: May 7, 2019

Rex Bohn, Chair Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

Adopted on motion by Supervisor following vote:

, Seconded by Supervisor , and the

AYES: NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting on May 7, 2019

RESOLUTION NO. _____

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) County of Humboldt)

I, KATHY HAYES, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt, State of California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a full, true, and correct copy of the original made in the above-entitled matter by said Board of Supervisors at a meeting held in Eureka, California as the same now appears of record in my Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors.

KATHY HAYES Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California